may be given by the Liquidator, and of determining, by Extraordinary Resolution, the manner in which the books, accounts and documents of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof, shall be disposed of.—Dated this 7th day of January,

G. H. WELLS, Liquidator.

Registered Offices:—
5 and 6, Queen-street Place,
(210) London, E.C. 4.

The Companies Act, 1929. G. CHEETHAMS Limited. (In Voluntary Liquidation.)

NOTICE is hereby given that a General Meet-OTICE is hereby given that a General Meeting of the Members of the above named Company will be held at 6, Albion-terrace, Cartergate, Great Grimsby, on Friday, the 13th day of February, 1931, at 3 o'clock in the afternoon precisely, to receive the report of the Liquidator showing how the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of, to hear any explanation that may be furnished by the Liquidator, and to pass an Extraordinary Resolution as to the disposal of the books, accounts and documents of the Company.—Dated this 5th day of January, 1931. day of January, 1931.

(151)

GEO. J. WRAY, Liquidator.

The Companies Act, 1929. G. CHEETHAMS Limited. (In Voluntary Liquidation.)

OTICE is hereby given that a Meeting of the creditors of the above named Company will be held at 6, Albion-terrace, Cartergate, Great Grimsby, on Friday, the 13th day of February, 1931, at 3.15 in the afternoon precisely, to receive the report of the Liquidator showing how the winding-up of the Company has been conducted and its property disposed of, and to hear any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.—Dated this 5th day of January, 1931.

GEO. J. WRAY, Liquidator.

The Companies Act, 1929. ARDENPHONE Limited. (In Voluntary Liquidation.)

TAKE notice that a Meeting of contributories in the above matter will be held at the offices of Messrs. Fincham, Partridge & Co., 3, Warwickcourt, Gray's Inn, London, W.C. 1, on the 19th day of January, 1931, at 2.45 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purposes mentioned in section 244 (1) of the Companies Act, 1929.—Dated this 7th day of January, 1931.

(017)

A. H. PARTRIDGE, Liquidator.

The Companies Act, 1929. ARDENPHONE Limited. (In Voluntary Liquidation.)

TAKE notice that a Meeting of creditors in the above matter will be held at the offices of Messrs. Fincham, Partridge & Co., 3, Warwickcourt, Gray's Inn, London, W.C. 1, on the 19th day of January, 1931, at 2.30 o'clock in the afternoon, for the purposes mentioned in section 244 (1) of the Companies Act 1699. Dated this 7th day of the Companies Act, 1929.—Dated this 7th day of January, 1931.

(018)

A. H. PARTRIDGE, Liquidator.

In the Matter of WALTER E. HUGHES Limited and in the Matter of the Companies Act, 1929.

TAKE notice that pursuant to section 244, sub-section (1) of the Companies Act, 1929, a meeting of the Creditors of the above named Company will be held at the office of the Liqui-

dator, Mr. John Airey, 8, Victoria-street, Liverpool, at 2.30 in the afternoon on Monday, the 19th day of January, 1931, for the purpose of having laid before them an account of the Liquidator's actions and dealings and of the conduct of the winding-up.—Dated this 9th day of January, 1931.

(197)

JOHN AIREY, Liquidator.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Hugh MacKay and John Pincott, carrying on business as Bookhinders, at Number 3, West Harding-street, in the city of London, under the style or firm of J. PINCOTT AND COMPANY, has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the 31st day of December, 1930. All debts due and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid respectively by John Pincott, who will continue to carry on the said business under the name or style of J. Pincott and Company.—Dated this fifth day of January, 1931.

HUGH MacKAY.

HUGH MACKAY. J. PINCOTT.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Arthur Wilson and Ernest Lodge, carrying on business as Milk Producers and Distributors, at 2, High-street, Swanley Junction, Kent, under the style or firm of WILSON'S SWANLEY DAIRY, has been dissolved by mutual consent as from the third day of January, 1930. All debts due and owing to or by the said late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said Arthur Wilson, who will continue to carry on the said business.—As witness our hands this 2nd day of January, 1931. said business.—As of January, 1931.

(014)

ARTHUR WILSON. ERNEST LODGE.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Partnership heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Albert William Tory, Lewis John Davey and Edward Harold Bridgwater, carrying on business as Certified Accountants and Auditors, at Lloyd's Bank Chambers, 1, Amhurst-road, Hackney, and 311, Cambridge-road, Bethnal Green, both in the county of London, and at 710, High-road, Leytonstone, in the county of Essex, under the style or firm of A. W. TORY, DAVEY & COMPANY, was dissolved as and from the 31st day of December, 1930, by mutual consent, so far as concerns the said Albert William Tory, who retires from the said firm. All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be respectively received and paid by the said Lewis John Davey and Edward Harold Bridgwater, who will continue to carry on the said business under will continue to carry on the said business under the same style or firm.—Dated the fifth day of January, 1931.

(044)

A. W. TORY. L. J. DAVEY. E. H. BRIDGWATER.

heretofore subsisting between us, the undersigned, Alfred Perry, of Clifton, 72, Swanage-road, Southend-on-Sea, Essex, Builder, Sydney Alfred Perry, of 109, Central-avenue, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, Builder, Victor Harold Perry, of 186, Bournemouth Park-road, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, Builder, Lawrence Henry Perry, of St. Georges, Swanage-road, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, Builder, Frederick William Perry, of 45. Swanage-road, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, Builder, and Clifford John Perry, of 188, Bournemouth Parkroad, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, Builder, carrying on business as Builders, at 72, Swanage-road, Southend-on-Sea aforesaid, under the style or firm of A. PERRY & SONS, has been dissolved